FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02 FC:8021

11-18-2004



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 9

PATENT

	1	102883850			0
	RECORI	DATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET		
		PATENTS ON	ILY		_ 2
	er of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the	e attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	2
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty	·		
× New		× Assignment	Security Ag	greement	
Document ID#	lon-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PT	O Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Docu		(For	U.S. Governme Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	ment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(i	ies)	X Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Dat	e ear
Name (line 1) CHEN,	Yung-Jen			11/09/2004	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day	/ear
Name (line 1) HOU, P	ei-Fen			11/09/2004	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name:	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) RADIAN	NT OPTO-ELECTRONICS COR	RPORATION		If document to be n	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is n domiciled in the Un	ot ited
				States, an appoi∩tn 	nent
Address (line 1) No. 1, C	Central 6th Rd.			representative is at (Designation must	
Address (line 2) Kaohsiu	ng Export Processing Zone		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	separate document Assignment.)	from
Address (line 3) Kaohsiu	ina	TAIWAN			
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and	Address _{Ente}	er for the first Receiving I	Party only.	
Name Leong	C. LEI				
Address (line 1) PMB#1	1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd.				
Address (line 2) Walnut	t Creek, CA, 94598				
Address (line 3)					\neg
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
5/2004 SDENBOB1 0000000	86 10986370				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015986 FRAME: 0881

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Patents Only

Additional names of conveying parties:

Inventors Names:		Execution Date		
3.	TSENG, Kuan-Ling	November 9, 2004		
4.	CHU, Yen-Chuan	November 9, 2004		
5.	WANG, Ying-Fu	November 9, 2004		

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	Leong C.LEI				
Address (line 1)	PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Road				
Address (line 2)	Walnut Creek, CA, 94598, U.S.A.				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached coincluding any attachments.	onveyance document	# 7		
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		nl numbers attached		
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN ent Application Number(s)	ITER BOTH numbers for the s Patent Numb	* * */		
	The spinor of th	Tatent Numb	,ei(s)		
	7				
<u></u>					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the dat t named executing inventor.	e the patent application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	7			
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT[
_	if a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT		
Number of P		es involved. #			
Fee Amount	For Amount for Domination Links I				
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (of Payment: Enclosed Deposit A	·			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number	: #[
	Authorization to charge a	idditional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch ed herein.	ormation is true and con arges to deposit accour	rect and any nt are authorized, as		
	Leong C. LEI Leong C	Mi Len.	November 9, 2004		
Name	of Person Signing Signature		Date		

ASSIGNMENT

(1) CHEN, Yung-Jen	(2)	HOU, Pei-Fen	(3)	TSENG, Kuan-Ling
(4) CHU, Yen-Chuan	(5)	WANG, Ying-Fu	(6)	
(7)	(8)		(9)	
(10)	(11)	(12)	
(Hereinafter referred	d to as	the assignors), residing	ng at	
(1) No.2, Chung Lun F	Rd., F	eng Shan City, Kaohsi	ung Hsier	n, Taiwan
(2) 3F., No.236, Hsin (Chiang	g Rd., Feng Shan City	, Kaohsiu	ng Hsien, Taiwan
(3) No.12-2, Lane 5, T	su Hu	i Hsin Tsun, Feng Sha	ın City, Ka	aohsiung Hsien, Taiwan
(4) 14F-2, No.2, Lane Kaohsiung City, T	-		Hsin Hsia	Li, Tsuo Ying Dist.,
(5) 4F., No.25, Lane 4:	5, Lin	I St., Chung Cheng D	istrict, Ta	ipei, Taiwan
(6)				
(7)				
(8)				
(9)				
(10)				
(11)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Witnesseth: WI	HEREAS, the said ASSIGNO	R/S has/have invented/owned certain
new and useful	Invention entitled A LIGHT-O	ONDUCTIVE BOARD AND A REAR LIGHT MODULE
USING THE LIC	SHT-CONDUCTIVE BOARD	
with	serial No.	as filed on
and set forth in	an application for Letters Pate	ent of Invention
executed simult	taneously herewith and WHEI	REAS. (1) <u>RADIANT OPTO-</u> <u>ELECTRONICS CORPORATION</u>
(2)	(3)	
(4)	(her	reinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S),
(1) RADIANT (CORPORATIO	OPTO-ELECTRONICS (2) N	
(3)	(4)	
having his/their	residence/s at	
(1) No.1, Centra	al 6 th Rd., Kaohsiung Export F	Processing Zone, Kaohsiung, Taiwan
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions

and said application for Letters Patent of
and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents,
or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon: NOW THEREFORE TO ALL
WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
consideration, ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to ASSIGNEE/S the full
and exclusive right, titled and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of
to be obtained therefore on said application or any
continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms
for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no
assignment, sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be made or
entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/their request, be
provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application,
said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to
ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for

obtain maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent

which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

9th	day of November	, 2004	
SIGNATURE:			
ASSIGNOR/S: (1)	CHEN, Yung - Jen CHEN, Yung-Jen	(2). How, Pet- Fen HOU, Pei-Fen	
(3)	TSENG, Kuan-Ling TSENG, Kuan-Ling	(4) <u>CAU Yen-Chuan</u> CHU, Yen-Chuan	_
(5)	WANG, Ying-Fu	J- 7657	
(7)		(8)	
(9)		(10)	
(11)	(12)	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	WANG Ying-Pu (Gen	1-g-Ju	
For: (2)	RADIANT OPTO-EL	efal Manager) ECTRONICS CORPORATION	
(3)			
(4)			